
2016 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

West Jessamine

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Jody Hamilton Record (going into Tournament): 30-8
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR K BB SB
2 Mark Leonard P 0.118 34 3 4 5 1 0 0 11 2 1
3 John Hayden Beasley OF 000 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
4 Breaden Lee IF 0.115 63 20 10 11 3 0 0 5 12 5
5 Skyler Cannady Of 0.200 20 10 4 5 1 0 0 3 2 1
6 Kendall Peters Of 0.284 109 29 31 15 4 0 0 10 18 18
8 Hunter Noble IF 0.340 97 20 33 18 6 0 1 18 12 10

10 Josh Johnson IF 0.242 33 3 8 9 0 0 0 4 7 0
11 Jacob Crevantes P 0.071 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 0
12 Cole Hackney Ut 0.222 9 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0
14 Tucker Greer Of 0.449 118 30 53 34 10 3 1 8 15 14
15 Jonathan Jackson C 0.305 105 6 32 20 6 0 0 4 9 3
16 Nick Lee C 0.001 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Seth Taylor If 0.276 58 16 16 9 1 0 1 12 14 6
20 Jacob Hyland P 0.222 9 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
21 Blake Crockett Of 0.667 3 5 2 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
23 Ryan Layne IF 0.379 124 32 47 33 10 4 5 6 11 14
24 Spencer Blancet OF 0.287 101 28 29 11 5 1 1 9 11 10
25 Jordan Taylor P 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
27 Landry Byrd IF 0.500 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Hunter Peel Ut 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
45 Cody Scales IF 0.250 92 12 23 14 5 0 1 18 9 1

Team Totals 0.299 1001 230 299 190 54 8 10 122 128 86
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings Pitched;
ER=Earned Runs 
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2016 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

West Jessamine (continued)

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player W L ERA Save IP R H K BB ER
2 Mark Leonard 6 0 1.00 0 56 21 44 71 20 8
6 Kendall Peters 3 0 0.00 0 17 1 4 18 10 0
8 Hunter Noble 6 1 1.08 0 39 7 25 21 9 6

11 Jacob Cervantes 5 0 2.14 0 36 20 22 42 25 11
14 Tucker Greer 3 2 2.85 0 27 16 16 34 13 11
20 Jacob Hyland 5 2 1.62 1 52 17 34 38 13 12
25 Jordan Taylor 3 3 5.60 0 10 18 38 18 10 8

Team Totals 30 8 1.65 1 237 100 183 242 100 56
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

K=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERA=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Batting Order

No. Player
6 Kendall Peters

14 Tucker Greer
23 Ryan Layne
15 Jonathan Jackson
19 Seth Taylor
24 Spencer Blancet
8 Hunter Noble

45 Cody Scales
10 Josh Johnson
2 Mark Leonard

 
Pitchers

No. Player
2 Mark Leonard
20 Jacob Hyland
8 Hunter Noble



2016 Rawlings/KHSAA State
Baseball Tournament 

West Jessamine (continued)

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

Their team identity of defensive play and pitching

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

They will need to continue to keep up their defensive
playing ability and keep pitching as they have been

doing all season.
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